
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tue Nov 3, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Front Royal, Rockingham,
Shenandoah, Staunton Union And
Winchester Virginia For The Week of
October 26-31, 1998

Feeder Cattle 3565 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 68.00 - 77.00 60.00 - 68.00
30040068.00 - 84.50 65.00- 73.0068.00
- 76.00 400-500 70.00 - 84.00 57.00 -

73.00 60.00 • 77.00 500-600 66.00 - 81.00
62.00 - 72.00 59.50 - 75.00600-700 61.50
- 72.00 60.00 - 67.00 54.00 - 69.00
700-80059.00- 70.00 57.00- 65.0055.00
- 63.00 800-900 60.00 - 67.50 60.50
900-1000 58.00 - 63.00
1000-1100 57.00 - 60.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
50.00 - 53J0 500-700 53.00 - 61.00

Hdfere Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 63.00 - 7450 50.00 - 61.00
33.00 - 6350400-500 61.00- 69.75 55.00
- 57.00 55.00 - 64.00 500-600 57.00 -

6350 48.00 • 53.0054.00 - 59.00 600-700
37.00 - 5950 5450 48.00 - 55.00 700-800
5350 - 59.75 800-900 48.00 -

5750
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-30074.00 - 85.00 57.00- 64.0069.00
- 82.00 300400 68.00 - 84.00 61.00 -

71.00 64.00 - 68.00 400-500 64.00 - 78.00
50.00 - 62.50 56.50 - 72.00 500-60061.00
- 73.00 55.00 - 59.
50 600-700 52.00 - 63.00 54.00 54.00 -

56.50 700-900 46.00 - 60.00 45.0056.00 -

57.00
Slaughter Cattle 570 Head
Slaughter Cows 514 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27J0 - 33.75
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 25.00 - 33.00
Carmer and Low Cutter 1-2 22.50- 28.00

Slaughter Bulls 56 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 31.75 - 42.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 32.00 - 43.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 30.75 - 41.00

Cows returned to farms 41 head -

Medium and Large 1, 4-10 yrs old
1050-1275 lbs 5-6 Months bred
320.00- per head. Baby calves
returned to farms 50 head newborn to 4
weeks 9.00-56.00 per head. Over 100 lbs
40.00- per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 272 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 149 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 85-118 lbs 57JO -

61.00 Good andFew Choice 1-2 86- 90 lbs
65.00 - 68.75 Good and Few Choice 1-2 93.
lbs 59.00 Feeder Lambs 83 Head Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs 65.75
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs
62.00 • 72.25 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60- 70 lbs 67.00 - 79.25 Medium and

Large Frame t-2 50- 60 lbs 68.00 Slaugh-
ter Ewes and Rams 40 Head Ewes Choice
24 15.00 - 22J0 Utility and Good 1-3
22.00 - 40.00 Cull and Low Utility 1-2
34.00 - 38.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Nov 3, 1998

Tull Hill Farms doesn’t own that building,
but a sharp management decision
made it one of their best assets.

Jimmy and Michael Hill, Tull Hill Farms, Kinston North Carolina

The Hill family was ready to pay cash for a new 80,000 square foot
storage facility for Tull Hill Farms They changed their mind when Telmark
explained how much they could save by leasing the facility instead Their
sharp management decision saved profits by adding to the bottom line with a
Telmark operating lease They also have a buyout option at the end of the
leaseterm

The Hill family found the tax breaks end-of-term buyout option, and
flexible pa> ment plan so attractive they leased the complete facility Most
lenders aren't ready to offer this kind of alternative tmannn^

Felmark understands building and equipment financing needs tor all
types of commercial and agricultural operations Foi a fmant mg soun e that ■been listening to farmers for over 30 vears rail 'lelrnark

Ken
Darlington

I’A, NJ, MD, VA WV
610-793-0150

Mike Dixon
Southeast PA, MD
814-684-5707

Michele Sue Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Bogucki Beshore Snee McLean Anderson

PA, MD,VA UV PA, MD Southeast PA WV Delmana Delmana
717-244-3665 717-932-1715 724-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Fred Dixon
Northwest PA

724-346-3455

Mike Fullam
Central PA

717-966-9202

Frank Hunter
Northv\ esl PA

716-595-3954

Telmark
wwW telmark.com

' 800-451-3322
In the Northeast, PA, KY, MI, VA, OH, WV, IN, Wl, IL, NC, SC, AL, GA, FL, MS, TN, MN, MO and IA Mm lease $5,000

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Abingdo i Livestock
Exchange and Hollins Virginia for the
week of October 26-31, 1998

Feeder Cattle 1956 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2

200-300 78.00 - 91.00 70.00 - 79J0 66.00
- 88.00 300400 78.00 - 85.00 65.00 -

77.00 70.00 - 84.00 400-500 70.00 - 79.00
57.00 - 71.0070.00 - 76.00500-600 64.00
- 78.00 62.00 - 68.00 70.00- 75.00Few

56.00 - 60.00 600-700 60.00 - 65.00
52.50 - 59.00 57.00 - 64J0 700-80055.00
- 58.00 52.00 - 55J0

Lambs Total Receipts 23 Head Feeder
Lambs 23 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 85-100 lbs 58.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Nov 3, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Soulhside
(Blackslone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
die week of October 26-31, 1998

Feeder Cattle 1106 Head

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
48.00 300-500 48.00 - 54.00 500-700
45.00 - 51.00 700-900 49.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 68.00 - 72.00 65.00 - 67.00
66.00 - 72.00300400 60.50- 75.00 54.00
- 63.00 56.00 - 73.00 400-500 59.00 -

64JO 59.00 - 60.0059J0 - 62.00500-600
56.00 - 63J0 54.00 - 58.00 55J0 - 59.00
600-700 54.00 - 60.00- 54.00 - 57.00
700-800 50.00 - 58.00

Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300400
60.00- 68.00 70.00 - 73.00 400500 62.00
- 65.00 68.00 - 72.00 500600- 60.00 -

64.00 600-700- 60.00 - 64.00 800-900
B5 JO

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 70.00- 77.0060.00 - 67.00 68.00
• 76.00 300400 69.00 - 80.00 53.00 -

67 JO 67.00 - 75.00 400-500 64.00- 80.00
53.00 - 71.00 60.00- 76.00500-600 63.00
- 78.00 55.00 - 65.00 53.00 - 74.00
600-700 54.00 - 61.50 52.00 - 56.00
700-900 52.00 - 55.00 50.00 - 53.00

Slaughter Cattle 344 Head
Slaughter Cows 312 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27J0 - 31.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-327.00- 33.30
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 23.00 - 28.30

Slaughter Bulls 32 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 33.73 - 39J0 Yg 1-2
1300-1600lbs 33.00 - 41.00 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 36J0 - 38.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
52.00 - 62.00 300-500 49.00 - 54.00
500-700 45.00 -48 JO 700-900 43J0

Heifers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300400
48.00 - 55.00 55.00- 61.00 400-500 45.00
- 53.00 53.00 - 58.00 500-600 43.00 -

48.00 55.00 - 59.00 600-700 45.00- 50.00

Baby calves returned to farms 9 head
newborn to 4 weeks 20.00-30.00 pet head.

Lisa Francisco Sonnen
Northeast PA, North NJ

717-866-9217

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300400- 55.00 - 63.00 65.00 - 80.50
400-50070.00 - 72.00 50.00- 64.00 65.00
- 74.00 500-600- 52.00 - 58.00 54.00 -

66.00 600-700 - 47.00 - 50.00 52.00 -

60.00 700-900- 45.00 47.50 - 49.00
Slaughter Cattle 233 Head
Slaughter Cows 227 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 24.30 - 28.23
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-3 24.00- 28.73
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 17.30 - 23.00

Slaughter Bulls 26 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 32.00 - 33.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 31.30 - 38.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 33.00 - 40.00

Cows returned to farms 71 head -

Medium I, Medium 2, Large 1 and Large
2. 730-1230 Lbs mostly 28.00-38.00 per
cwt few 39.00-41.00 per cwt. Medium 1,
Medium 2 and Large 2, 800-1200 lbs
23.00-32.00 per cwt.

State Graded Feeder Cattle 169 head
sold at Southside (Blackstone) Virginiaon
October 28,1998. Steers 87 Head. Heifeis
82 Head.

SteersMed&Lge 1 Med&Lge2300-400
78.00 65.00 - 73.73 400-30067.00 - 75.25

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 7, 1998-A0
66.00 500-600 60.00 - 68.00 55.00- 56.00
600-700 55.00 - 66.00 700-800 58.75

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 58.00 55.00 400-500 58.00 -

59.0062.00 - 62J0 500-600 58.00 -59 00
60.25 - 61 JO 600-700 56.00 - 60.00 58.00
- 59.50

Valley Stockyards
Athens, Pa.

November 2, 1996
Report Supplied By Auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
105.00-220.00.

BACK TO FARM CALVES 95-120
LBS. 70.00-97.50. 70-95 LBS.
37 JO-70.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES 10.00-30.00.
CRASSERS AND STARTED:

36.00-45.00.
FEEDERS 43.0068.00.
LAMBS 45.0056.00.
SHEEP, 18.0040.00.
HOGS, 200250 LBS. 27.0032.00.
SOWS: NONE.
BOARS: NONE.
PIGS: EACH, 9.0016.00.
HEIFERS 31.0035.25.
STEERS: 32.0041.00.
BULLS 31.25-37J0.
COWS, GOOD 27.5033.75.
COWS, MEDIUM 25 JO-28.75.
COWS, POOR OR SMALL

I0.002&75.
CATTLE MARKET SOME EASIER.
CALF MARKET STRONGER.
HORSES & PONIES; 460.00-630.00.
GOATS: 20.00-82.00.
STILL THE BEST CALF MARKET

AROUND.

Calf Vaccine Meeting
Dairy, Veal and Feeder Cattle

at

Daniel’s Farm Store
324 Glenbrook Road, Leola, PA 17540

Rt. 772 North of Rt. 23
(717) 656-6982

Daniel’s Farm Store and Bayer Animal Health will sponsor -

a meeting to discuss calf vaccines and programs.

Friday, November 13, 1998
6:30 PM - Meal
7:17 - Meeting

Topics
Pasturella Vaccines
Who Needs Them? ,

Mlv and Killed Viral Vaccines
What’s the Difference?

Boostering
Why?

Replies would be appreciated to help plan for the food.
If you do not reply then decide to attend please do so.

However, do not be upset ifyou do not get to eat.
Revlu bu November 11th to Daniel’sFarm Store.


